In adopting the above new standards, the
Company has identified the following transition
adjustments in accordance with the Technical
Bulletin No. 4 concerning the transitional
provisions for the first adoption of PSAK No. 50
(Revised 2006) and PSAK No. 55 (Revised 2006)
as issued by Indonesian Institute of Accountants.

 Dampak dari penerapan ke PSAK No. 50 (Revisi

2006) dan PSAK No. 55 (Revisi 2006) untuk
neraca konsolidasi awal Perusahaan per tanggal
1 Januari 2010 adalah sebagai berikut:

  The effect of applying PSAK No. 50 (Revised
2006) and PSAK No. 55 (Revised 2006) to the
Company’s opening consolidated balance sheet
as of January 1, 2010 is set out in the following
table:

   Penyesuaian transisi
   perubahan

   PSAK No. 50
   (Revisi 2006) dan
   PSAK No. 55
   (Revisi 2006)/
   Transition
   adjustments to
   PSAK No. 50
   Sebelum   (Revised 2006) and   Setelah
   disesuaikan/   PSAK No. 55   disesuaikan/
Neraca   As reported   (Revised 2006)   As adjusted   Balance Sheet

Aset   Assets
 Piutang usaha - bersih   1.650.388.514.530   (51.910.898.746)   1.598.477.615.784  Trade receivables - net

Kewajiban   Liabilities
 Hutang lain-lain   259.933.712.204   (523.131.694)   259.410.580.510  Other payables

Ekuitas   Shareholder’s Equity
 Saldo laba   Retained earnings
  Tidak dicadangkan   5.595.183.813.218   (51.387.767.052)   5.543.796.046.166  Unappropriated

 Penyesuaian transisi di atas berasal dari penilaian

kembali atas kerugian penurunan nilai aset
keuangan sesuai dengan PSAK No. 55 (Revisi
2006). Dasar untuk penilaian kembali atas
kerugian penurunan nilai dijelaskan dalam
Catatan 2c.

  The above transition adjustments were derived
from the reassessment of impairment losses for
financial assets in accordance with PSAK No. 55
(Revised 2006). The basis for reassessment of
impairment losses is detailed in Note 2c.

  The original consolidated financial statements included herein are in
the Indonesian language.

PT PERUSAHAAN GAS NEGARA (PERSERO) Tbk